Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
Mike Wilson Memorial Hillclimb
15 September 2019
Acespeed
Final Results
Sponsor
Class MG Cars Group 1 Cars
Holder Record 69.77 13/05/2000 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380
Car
15A
David Coulthard716 15A 1 71.99 72.14 72.02 71.99S MG ZR160
Helen Waddington16 15A 2 74.75 74.45 73.90 73.90S MG ZR160
Sponsor
Class MG Cars Group 2 & 3 Cars
Holder Record 65.17 18/09/2010 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380
Car
15B
Dave Morris18 15B 1 80.17 81.28 82.19 80.17MG TC
Sponsor
Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars
Holder Record 62.65 06/06/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600
Car
15C
Richard Watkinson24 15C 1 65.98 65.42 65.42MG Midget
Robert Armstrong23 15C 2 71.18 70.92 70.89 70.89MG Midget
Jake Wolf22 15C 3 74.32 74.32MG Midget
Sponsor
Class Club Alpine Renault
Holder Record 65.79 16/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Neil Brogden  Car Peugeit 205  CC 1400
Car
32
Bob Gibson28 32 1 68.15 67.66 67.68 67.66Alpine A110
Tim Jeffrey25 32 2 68.11 67.67 67.67Renault Alpine GTA
Sheridan Bell27 32 3 68.90 69.82 71.33 68.90H Renault 5 Tirbo 2
Sponsor
Class Jaguar Drivers Club
Holder Record 69.38 01/06/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Colin Elstrop  Car TVR Grantura  CC 1840
Car
39
Jim Johnstone34 39 1 97.54 69.75 69.26 69.26H Triumph TR6
Adrian Evans32 39 2 74.31 74.13 75.10 74.13Jaguar D Type Replica
David Rogers31 39 3 80.53 82.16 80.93 80.53Jaguar X Type
Geoff Mansfield33 39 4 81.48 83.88 81.63 81.48H Kougar Jaguar
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder Record 66.96 14/09/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
85.62
Run4
Nick Mitchell  Car Peugeot 205  CC 1400
Car
1A
Nick Mitchell41 1A 1 67.58 67.58H S 18.04Peugeot 205
Steve Mitchell741 1A 2 69.57 69.57H S 16.05Peugeot 205
David Taylor40 1A 3 70.35 70.13 70.30 70.13H 15.49Morris Cooper 'S'
Wayne Gregory38 1A 4 72.52 72.83 73.12 72.52Austin Mini
20/09/2019 Page 1 of 5Issued: 21:27.07 Pages
Matthew Chesterman37 1A 5 73.14 73.99 74.02 73.14H 12.48Mini
Andrew Jeffery39 1A 6 78.57 77.58 78.85 77.58H 8.04Austin Mini Cooper S
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 63.92 14/09/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.92
Run4
Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1927
Car
1B
Deryck Jones70 1B 1 95.49 64.64 64.48 64.48H 19.44Peugeot 205 GTi
Will Roberts69 1B 2 64.66 64.58 64.96 64.58H 19.34Renault Sport Clio Cup
Adam Riley55 1B 3 65.09 64.71 64.86 64.71H 19.21Honda S2000
Derek Rothnie45 1B 4 66.42 65.83 65.83 65.83Renault Clio 182
Ian Butcher68 1B 5 66.04 66.00 66.11 66.00H 17.92Honda Integra DC2
Keith Rose61 1B 6 67.78 68.06 67.53 67.53Mazda MX5
Ronnie MacGregor65 1B 7 67.62 67.95 175.24 67.62Honda S2000
Ross Glen47 1B 8 67.93 68.37 68.11 67.93Mazda MX5
Tony Pickering63 1B 9 69.07 69.27 68.21 68.21H 15.71Renault Clio 182 Sport
Peter Locke50 1B 10 68.69 68.36 68.39 68.36Mazda RX-8 PZ
Shane Jowett64 1B 11 68.45 69.09 68.99 68.45H 15.47Honda Civic Type R
Robert  Yuill Jnr49 1B 12 69.05 68.60 68.57 68.57H 15.35Mazda MX5
Andrew Connell48 1B 13 68.61 68.61 68.61Mazda MX5
Allan Harrop43 1B 14 69.57 69.40 69.97 69.40Mazda MX5
Dominik Miturski51 1B 15 71.20 69.62 70.28 69.62Mazda MX5
Mick Tetlow54 1B 16 71.98 70.96 70.63 70.63H S 13.29Renault Clio 182
Callum Furness42 1B 17 71.27 71.19 71.00 71.00H 12.92Honda Civic
Luke Downie754 1B 18 72.07 71.02 71.03 71.02H S 12.90Renault Clio 182
Richard Stephens58 1B 19 74.41 72.64 73.15 72.64Peugeot 206 GTi
Mike Jones59 1B 20 74.68 75.42 75.40 74.68H 9.24Renault Sport Clio Cup
David Baumforth62 1B 21 76.71 75.55 75.80 75.55H 8.37MG TF
Alex Fife44 1B 22 77.18 76.73 76.05 76.05Ford Fiesta
Martyn Bland753 1B 23 76.22 77.18 76.25 76.22S Ford Fiesta
Neil Gibson53 1B 24 78.09 77.68 78.09 77.68S Ford Fiesta
Geoff Denton52 1B 25 79.21 79.65 78.08 78.08H S 5.84MG TF
Graeme Gillies57 1B 26 82.63 82.34 82.77 82.34H 1.58Fiat Coupe 20V
Jim King46 1B DNFRenault Clio 172 Sport
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars, 2 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder Record 63.10 03/08/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.58
Run4
Peter Taylor  Car Porsche Boxter  CC 2498T S
Car
1C
Kieran O Brien87 1C 1 63.54 63.91 64.41 63.54H 19.04Nissan 350Z
Glen Shaw86 1C 2 65.28 65.07 65.17 65.07H 17.51Nissan 350Z
Terry Deere85 1C 3 65.28 65.13 65.93 65.13H 17.45Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Kevin Bicknell84 1C 4 67.26 67.22 67.71 67.22H S 15.36R53 Mini Cooper S Special
David Exton79 1C 5 68.20 68.11 67.86 67.86Nissan 350Z
Andrew Sherratt82 1C 6 70.26 68.87 68.34 68.34H 14.24Fiat Coupe 20VT
Andy Harrison784 1C 7 69.10 68.50 68.43 68.43H S 14.15Mini Cooper S
Pasquale Abruzzese77 1C 8 68.48 68.76 69.33 68.48H 14.10BMW M3
Simon Howarth80 1C 9 69.33 69.13 69.54 69.13H 13.45Mini John Cooper Works
Michael Holmes81 1C 10 70.03 70.95 70.43 70.03H 12.55Ford Fiesta ST
Stephen Norton56 1C 11 71.66 70.91 70.34 70.34Nissan 350Z
Mike Denning776 1C 12 70.72 72.00 71.53 70.72H S 11.86R53 Mini Cooper S
Sam Denning76 1C 13 71.59 71.12 70.86 70.86H S 11.72R53 Mini Cooper S
Andrew Dilnot78 1C 14 76.70 76.24 76.27 76.24H 6.34Porsche 924S
Kenneth Moore73 1C 15 78.47 77.20 78.33 77.20MGR
Julian Haworth83 1C DNFH MX5 Eunos Roadster
20/09/2019 Page 2 of 5Issued: 21:27.08 Pages
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars, 4 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder Record 59.89 16/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.89
Run4
Jonathan Mounsey  Car Mitsubishi Evo 6  CC 1998T T
Car
1D
Richard Archbould91 1D 1 62.05 62.33 63.79 62.05H 17.84Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen
Graham Cox92 1D 2 70.12 63.58 69.98 63.58H 16.31Mitsubishi Lancer
Peter Day89 1D 3 64.48 65.15 64.00 64.00H 15.89Mitsubishi Evo 6
Tony Booth90 1D 4 64.56 64.71 92.33 64.56H 15.33Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR
Jonathan Mounsey93 1D DNF DNFH Mitsubishi Evo 6
Sponsor
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder Record 60.29 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2A
Daniel Hollis101 2A 1 62.54 65.75 64.18 62.54H 17.50Caterham 7
Michael Bellerby102 2A 2 63.45 64.48 64.26 63.45H 16.59Sylva Striker
Leon Franks100 2A 3 63.57 65.26 63.57H 16.47Sylva Striker
Anthony Middleton99 2A 4 64.90 64.36 64.77 64.36H 15.68Westfield SE
Jon Waggitt797 2A 5 65.77 66.08 65.60 65.60H S 14.44Caterham
Graham Briggs97 2A 6 67.71 67.41 67.19 67.19H S 12.85Caterham
Tim Kerr98 2A 7 89.92 72.40 72.61 72.40H 7.64Caterham R Sport 140
Peter Womersley96 2A 8 72.76 73.90 74.06 72.76H S 7.28Westfield SE
Sponsor
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines)
Holder Record 59.08 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.83
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261
Car
2B
Simon Green107 2B 1 75.42 61.63 60.98 60.98Westfield Duratec
Derek Leetham106 2B 2 63.06 63.70 66.41 63.06H 15.77Westfield SEiW
Alex Miles104 2B 3 65.20 65.42 66.05 65.20H 13.63Caterham 7 SSR
John Heseltine105 2B 4 66.69 67.42 67.05 66.69H 12.14Listerbell Stratos
Sponsor
Class Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to & including 1800cc
Holder Record 62.51 19/09/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.51
Run4
Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
2E
David Leach109 2E 1 66.03 67.55 66.03H 16.48Lotus Elise
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder Record 63.12 03/08/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.12
Run4
Neil Turner  Car Mini Cooper S  CC 1380
Car
3A
Steven Darley110 3A 1 69.43 70.04 68.42 68.42H S 14.70Peugeot 205 TGM
Jonathan North112 3A 2 74.56 69.35 68.99 68.99H 14.13Mini Cooper
Mike Geen810 3A 3 69.97 69.55 69.50 69.50H S 13.62Peugeot 205 TGM
Andrew Foster36 3A 4 71.73 70.62 69.99 69.99Vauxhall Nova
Herbert Shillito111 3A 5 86.97 87.59 86.83 86.83H VW Polo
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 59.52 25/08/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.52
Run4
Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
3B
Sarah Bosworth123 3B 1 59.79 60.08 59.79H 19.73Lotus Elise
Tracey Wise122 3B 2 60.59 60.96 59.99 59.99H 19.53Lotus Elise
Stuart Stelling118 3B 3 63.97 64.59 64.19 63.97H 15.55Ford Escort RS2000
Steve Bailey120 3B 4 65.01 65.21 65.70 65.01Peugot 205
Ralph Pinder121 3B 5 66.79 66.43 66.98 66.43H 13.09Peugeot 205 GTi
20/09/2019 Page 3 of 5Issued: 21:27.08 Pages
Neil Brogden119 3B 6 74.23 66.53 66.53H 12.99Peugeot 205
Chris Grundy116 3B 7 84.30 68.57 67.99 67.99Ford Escort
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 58.32 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T
Car
3C
Andy Hill125 3C 1 61.22 62.03 61.59 61.22H 17.10Subaru Impreza
Sponsor
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc
Holder Record 57.32 05/07/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3F
Bob Bellerby128 3F 1 59.25 59.84 58.67 58.67H 18.65Sylva Riot
Sponsor
Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc
Holder Record 58.00 20/09/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.00
Run4
Mark Purdham  Car MJ Hosson Bouler  CC 2500 T
Car
3G
Darren Coleman131 3G 1 59.89 61.32 59.66 59.66Sylva Striker
David Mitchell130 3G 2 67.20 67.58 68.01 67.20Dax Rush
Sponsor
Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sports cars up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 54.34 08/07/2007 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S
Car
4A
John Prickett137 4A 1 57.39 57.15 56.64 56.64H 17.70Radical PR6
Charlie Fraser134 4A 2 62.72 59.94 59.94Spire GT3
Richard Wood136 4A 3 66.80 68.30 65.83 65.83H 8.51Austin Mini
Paul Kelsall135 4A 4 73.25 75.26 74.29 73.25H 1.09Vauxhall Nova
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc
Holder Record 51.25 07/07/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.25
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1070
Car
5A
Ben Tranter145 5A 1 52.68 52.68H S 18.57OMS 2000M
David Tatham144 5A 2 52.71 53.60 53.16 52.71H 18.54OMS Hornet
Ed Carter143 5A 3 53.20 61.98 54.08 53.20H S 18.05Force PT
Wil Ker142 5A 4 61.80 55.18 54.38 54.38H 16.87OMS CF09
Rob Spedding845 5A 5 55.40 55.40H S 15.85OMS 2000M
Paul Gibson141 5A 6 59.71 59.39 58.02 58.02H 13.23OMS 3000M
Steve Carter843 5A 7 60.13 58.86 59.56 58.86H S 12.39Force PT
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 1100cc up to & including 1600cc
Holder Record 49.39 08/07/2012 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.39
Run4
Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595
Car
5C
James Macdiarmid149 5C 1 57.67 58.25 57.94 57.67Force PC
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 1600cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 50.76 14/04/2019 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
70.76
Run4
Richard Spedding  Car GWR Raptor 2  CC 1340S
Car
5D
George Bleasdale154 5D 1 61.73 62.30 61.73H 9.03Pilbeam MP88
20/09/2019 Page 4 of 5Issued: 21:27.08 Pages
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 49.73 05/07/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.73
Run4
Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500
Car
5E
Sandra Tomlin157 5E 1 54.74 57.27 54.74H 14.99Pilbeam MP97
Morgan Jenkins151 5E 2 59.97 56.08 55.09 55.09H S 14.64Pilbeam MP97
Sponsor
Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Holder Record 62.86 21/09/2014 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558
Car
6A
Richard  Jones167 6A 1 66.62 68.34 65.73 65.73H S Elva Mk V11
Angus Buchan159 6A 2 69.62 68.34 70.04 68.34Terrapin MK5 SR
Les Procter867 6A 3 69.29 97.31 69.29H S Elva Mk V11
Amy Jenkins851 6A 4 77.23 75.92 75.92H S Chapman Mercury 111
Rod Stansfield160 6A 5 78.57 78.99 76.48 76.48Elva MK7
Sponsor
Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive
Holder Record 66.67 15/09/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Steve Dennis  Car TVR 1600M  CC 1775
Car
6C
Richard Derrick165 6C 1 69.43 70.05 70.15 69.43H Mini 1275GT
Anthony Patrick168 6C 2 70.18 69.95 70.07 69.95H Morris Mini
Allan Scott163 6C 3 74.87 76.10 75.30 74.87H Mini Jem MK3
Ian Peacock164 6C 4 76.74 78.56 76.18 76.18H MG Midget
David Spaull166 6C N SH Morris Mini
20/09/2019 Page 5 of 5Issued: 21:27.08 Pages